# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Dispute

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tresco Holdings, LLC	12/17/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red Inc.	
Street Address:	Leeward Highway	
Internal Address:	Temple Building, Tropicana Plaza	
City:	Providenciales, BWI	
State/Country:	TURKS/CAICOS ISLANDS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11931775
Application Number:	11931871
Patent Number:	7354573

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: sguthrie@dalpat.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory M. Howison
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 741715

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRES-29805

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory M. Howison

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRE29805 Dispute Document#page1.tif

\$120.00 1193

PATENT REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0514 TRESCO HOLDINGS, LLC

December 17, 2009

Dec 17 09 06:05p

Red Inc Leeward Highway Temple Building, Tropicana Plaza Provídenciales, BWI, Turks and Caicos Islands

RE: Attempted Transfers Patent #7,354,573, Patent Applications #11/931,775 & #11/931,871

Dear Recipient:

This letter will inform you that the recent transfers of the above noted transfers of patents/patent applications is invalid and, as such null and void. These matters constituted an asset of Tresco Holdings, LLC and, as such, such transfers can only be affected with the consent of the Members, which was not obtained and requires more than one signatory. In view of this fact, we would request that you rescind this assignment such that there is no confusion in the records of the USPTO as to the rightful owner of such property.

Sincerely,

Briana Brumer, Manager of Tresco Holdings, LLC

Buine Brumer\_

PATENT RECORDED: 12/18/2009 REEL: 023668 FRAME: 0515

p.2